

Basin 23 Wastewater Improvements, City Corporation, Russellville, AR
Bid Tabulation, CWB Engineers, Inc. Project No.: 19-045

Bid Date: Monday, March 9, 2020

Bid Time: 10:00 A.M. local time

Apparent Low Bidder

Engineer's Estimate						Horseshoe Construction, Inc. 2309 S Battleground Rd LaPorte, Texas 77571		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506		Kajacs Contractors 1 Innwood Circle, Suite 210 Little Rock, AR 72212	
Item No.	Item Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	Clean & TV Mains (6"-12" Dia.) Pre-Construction	11210	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,840.00	7.50	\$84,075.00	4.20	47,082.00	4.00	\$44,840.00
3	Solid Sod and Soil Replacement	970	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,790.00	6.00	\$5,820.00	6.10	5,917.00	6.50	\$6,305.00
4	Hydro-mulching	745	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,235.00	1.25	\$931.25	1.50	1,117.50	3.00	\$2,235.00
5	Curb & Gutter Replacement	765	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,475.00	5.00	\$3,825.00	35.50	27,157.50	20.00	\$15,300.00
6	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, 0'-6' Depth	27	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 102,600.00	3,400.00	\$91,800.00	3,600.00	97,200.00	3,000.00	\$81,000.00
7	Standard 4' Dia Manhole, Additional Depth	3.0	VF	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	750.00	\$2,250.00	200.00	600.00	120.00	\$360.00
8	4"/6" Service Reinstatement on Relay/Install Main Pipe	8	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	500.00	\$4,000.00	660.00	5,280.00	900.00	\$7,200.00
9	4"/6" Service Reinstatement on Pipeburst Main Pipe	197	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 137,900.00	500.00	\$98,500.00	320.00	63,040.00	900.00	\$177,300.00
10	4"/6" Additional Service Lateral-SCH 40	200	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	30.00	\$6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
11	4"/6" Additional Service Lateral Pipeburst w/Certa-lok	3055	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 122,200.00	30.00	\$91,650.00	35.00	106,925.00	20.00	\$61,100.00
12	Mill and Overlay Asphalt Street Repairs (ArDOT)	6113	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 336,215.00	26.00	\$158,938.00	29.00	177,277.00	85.00	\$519,605.00
13	Asphalt Street Repairs	440	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 66,000.00	120.00	\$52,800.00	155.00	68,200.00	80.00	\$35,200.00
14	Concrete Cap Street Repairs	980	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,200.00	45.00	\$44,100.00	52.00	50,960.00	30.00	\$29,400.00
15	Concrete Cap Street Repairs (ArDOT)	1160	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,200.00	55.00	\$63,800.00	82.00	95,120.00	90.00	\$104,400.00
16	Concrete Street Repairs	695	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 83,400.00	50.00	\$34,750.00	205.00	142,475.00	75.00	\$52,125.00
17	Asphalt Drive/Alley/Parking Repair	625	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,625.00	50.00	\$31,250.00	68.00	42,500.00	45.00	\$28,125.00
18	Concrete Drive/Alley/Parking/Sidewalk Repair	500	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	45.00	\$22,500.00	52.00	26,000.00	45.00	\$22,500.00
19	Gravel Drive Repairs	30	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	25.00	\$750.00	47.00	1,410.00	20.00	\$600.00
20	Pipeburst 6"-8"HDPE	10261	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 513,050.00	62.00	\$636,182.00	62.00	636,182.00	40.00	\$410,440.00
21	Pipeburst 8"-8"HDPE	322	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,100.00	62.00	\$19,964.00	48.00	15,456.00	42.50	\$13,685.00
22	Pipeburst 8"-10"HDPE	663	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,465.00	78.00	\$51,714.00	70.00	46,410.00	45.00	\$29,835.00
23	Acceptance Inspection by CCTV	11210	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 28,025.00	1.00	\$11,210.00	3.25	36,432.50	2.00	\$22,420.00
24	Repair/Install Conflict Box	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	7,500.00	\$22,500.00	5,400.00	16,200.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00
25	4"/6" Cleanouts	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,550.00	\$3,100.00	680.00	1,360.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
26	Expose & Raise Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
27	Bypass setup and operation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	100.00	\$100.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	17,500.00	\$17,500.00
28	Trench & Safety System	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
29	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
30	Storm water Controls	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	11,525.00	\$11,525.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 1,783,070.00		\$1,720,509.25		\$1,804,901.50		\$1,830,000.00

This is a true and complete tabulation of the Bids received on Monday, March 9, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. for Basin 23 Wastewater Improvements.


 Oren Noble, P.E.
 CWB Engineers, Inc.

